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SUMMARY OF REPORTS FOR THE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH AND HUMAN RELATIONS
to be submitted to the City Council at the meeting scheduled for February 19, 2025.

The committee met on January 22, 2025 to consider a series of mayoral appointments and
reappointments and one ordinance. The committee voted to approve all matters before the
committee, and recommends that the City Council do the same, as follows:

Chicago Commission on Human Relations
A2024-0013642 Reappointment of Nancy C. Andrade as Chair

A2024-0013643
A2024-0013644
A2024-0013645
A2024-0013646
A2024-0013649
A2024-0013650
A2024-0013647
A2024-0013648

Reappointment of Marta Cerda
Reappointment of Rey B. Gonzalez
Reappointment of Michael D. Takada
Reappointment of Kimberly L. Waller
Appointment of Vanessa Harris
Appointment of Pamala M. Silas
Appointment of Naderh H. Elrabadi
Appointment of Juliet C. Gilbert

Advisory Council on New Americans

A2024-0012394
A2024-0012396
A2024-0012397
A2024-0012399
A2024-0012402
A2024-0012401
A2024-0012404

Reappointment of Gerald A. Polanco
Reappointment of Katarina A. Ramos
Reappointment of Ganiat Sarumi
Appointment of Jocelyn Aranda-Ortiz
Appointment of Farrah Beidas
Appointment of Mariya Dmytriv
Appointment of Ali Tarokh

02024-0014446: Chicago Commission on Human Relations directed to establish working group
to address issues impacting BIPOC transgender and gender-diverse community in Chicago and
Cook County

Respectfully submitted,

>

Ald. Rossana Rodriguez-Sanchez (33)
Chair, Committee on Health and Human Relations




